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Technical and Bibliographic Notes/Notes techniques et bibliographiques Tht

to '

The Institute has attempted to obtain the best

original copy available for filming. Features of this

copy wh'ch may be bibliographically unique,

which may alter any of the images in the

renroduction, or which may significantly change

the usua' method of filming, are checked below.

I

— Coloured covers/

Ly Couverture de coulnur

Covers damaged/
Couverture endommagie

Covers restored and/or laminated/

Couverture restaurde et/ou pelliculio

Cover title missing/

Le titre de couverture manque

Coloured maps/
Cartes gdcgraphiques en couleur

Coloured Ink (i.e. other than blue or black)/

Encre de couleur (i.e. autre que bleue ou noire)

I—I Coloured plates and/or illustrations/

D

D

Planches et/ou illustrations en couleur

Bound with other material/

Reli6 avec d'autres documents

Tight binding may cause shadows or distortion

along interior margin/

Lareliure serrde peut causer de I'ombre ou de la

distortion le long de la marge int^rleure

Blank leaves added during restoration may
appear within the text. Whenever possible, nhese

have been omitted from filming/

II se peut que certaines pages blancheit aioutdes

iors d'une restaurotion apparaissent dans ^e texte,

mais, iorsque cela 6tait possible, ces pages n'ont

pas 6t6 filmies.

L'Institut a microfilm^ le meilleur exempiaire

qu'il lui a iti pos'-jble de se procurer. Les details

de cet exempiaire qui sont peut-dtre uniques du

point de vue bibliographique, qui peuvent modifier

une image reproduite, ou qui peuvent exiger une

modification dans la mithode norrnale de filmage

sont indiquis ci-dessous.

Coloured pages/
Pages de couleur

Pages damaged/
Pagers endommagdes

Pages restored and/or laminated/

Pages restaur6es et/ou pellicuides

r~K Pages discoloured, stained or foxed/

LlJ Pages ddcolories, tachet^es ou piqu6es

Pages detached/
Pages d6tach6es

r~>^Showthrough/
I I Transparence

I

—I Quality of print varies/

Quality indgale de I'impression

Includes supplementary material/

Comprend du materiel supplementaire

D
D

Only edition available/

Seule Edition dispoiiible

Pages wholly or partially obscured by errata

slips, tissues, etc., have been refilmed to

ensure the best possible image/

Les pages totalement ou partiellement

obscurcies par un feuillet d'errata, une pelure.

etc., ontM film6es d r.^uveau de fapon &

obtenir la meilleure image possible.
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D Additional comments:/
Commentaires suppl^mentaires;

This item is filmed at the reduction ratio checked below/

Ce document est film* au taux de reduction indiqu« ci-dessous.

10X 14X 18X 22X

71
12X 1SX 20X

26X 30X

24X ^OA J4CA



The copy filmed here has been repfoduced thanks

to the generosity of:

Archives of Ontario

Toronto

The images appearing here are the bast quality

possible considering the condition and legibility

of the odginal copy and in keeping with the

filming contract specifications.

L'exemplaire fiimi fut reproduit grice i la

ginirositi de:

Archives of Ontario

Toronto

Las Images sulvantes ont iti reproduites avec le

piua grand soin, compts tsnu de la condition at

de la netteti de rexemplaire iWrni. et en

conformity avec lea conditions du contrat de

fllmage.

Original copies in printed paper covers are filmed

beginrin<3 with the front cover and ending on

the last page with a printea or illustratad impres*

sion, or the back cover when appropriate. All

other original copies are filmed beginning on the

first page with a printed or illustratad imprea-

sion, and finding an the last page with a printed

or illustrated impression.

The laat recorded frame on each microfiche

shall contain the symbol —••(meaning "CON-
TINUED"), or the symbol V (meaning "END"),

whichever applies.

Maps, plates, charts, etc.. may be filmed at

different reduction ratios. Those too large to be

entirely included in one exposure are filmed

beginning in the upper left hand corner, left to

right and top to bonom. as many frames as

required. The following diagrams illustrate the

method:

Laa axemplaires originaux dont la couverture en

papier est imprim^ sont fllmis en commenpant
par le premier plat et an tarminant soit par la

demiire page qui comporte une empreinte

d'impreasion ou d'HIustration, soit par le second

plat, salon le eas. Tous les autrea axemplaires

originaux sont fllm^s en commen^ant par la

pt^emiAre page qui comporte une empreinte

d'impreasion ou d'iilustration et en terminant par

la derniire page qui comiiorte une telle

empreinte.

Un das symboles suivants apparaitra sur la

demiAre image de cheque microfiche, salon le

caa: le symbols —*• signifie "A SUIVRE", le

symbole V signifie "FIN".

Lbs cartes, planchaa. tableaux, etc., pauvent dtre

fllmte i des taux de reduction diffdrents.

Lorsqua la document est trop grand pour fttre

reproduiv en un seul cliche, il est filmi A partir

de Tangle sup^riaur gauche, de gauche i droita,

et de haut en bas, en prenant le nombre
d'lmages n^cessaira. Las diagrummes suivants

iilustrent i m^thode.
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(COUNTY OF HUROFS.)

, „r ^, Persons BnHtM to Vote at Municipal F.lcc

'
/.,,«* mdEkdwrn t'> <'"' l^egislahahve .Assembly.

Section 6, Cliap. i Pa«e 67, Consolidattfi Statutes of ObMo

0. U.S. -i, S.,aiJ.'
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V0T:E3I^S' list, 1SS3.
-:

Municipality of the Village of Wroxeter.

Part I.—List of persons entitled to vote at both Municipal Elections aud
Ell ctions to the Legislative Assembly.

I J Allan, -.Malcolm ^ 8 and 4

(6

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

00
00

16

19

22
00
00

J

J

tone, John pan Block
BallaQtyue,Thomas 10
Bratliauer, John 5
Barnard, George
Barclay, John
Bullock Wilham
Brock John
Bowyer, Henry
tirawD, Wra H.
Baker Charles

Balliintyne.Robert 35.36.87

Brown, Frederick
^2^*"*^*^^

Brown, Leonard

Breithaupt, Louis
Brimner, Charles

'C"

3

10

west part 5

8 aud 9

East part 9
3

East part 24

11, 12 and 20
25 and 26
1

Cowan, Joseph *

Crozier, John
Chapman, R. G.
Clark, James
Cardiff, John

1 aud 2

8

7

6

8

26 B>urnion, James west part 9
27 J Davison, John East half 6

i8 Dickson Rohart S
part block B
88

29 Eamer, John
30 Evans, Andrew

8

Howick st, east Owner
Vogt st, west Owner 1

Howick st, east Tenant

Mill st, north Tenant 1

Howick st, east Owner 1

Sanderson st, south Owner 1

Sanderson st, north Owner I

Center st. East Ownei 1

Main st, south Tenant 1

Ann st, north Owner 1

Ann st, south Tenant 1

Queen st, south Owner 1

Con. C. Turnberry Owner 1

Ferguson st, south Owner 1

Wilson st north
)B'd'y H.and Turnberly > Owner 1

Walker st, west )
Sanderson st south Owner 2
Ferguson st, north Owner 3

Sanderson st. south Tenant 1

Howick st, east Tenant 1

Howick st, west Tenant 1

Queen st, south 0??ner 4
Ann st, south Owner 6

Ann st, south Tenant 1

Howick st, west Owner 1

Center bt. East
Currie st, north Owner 1

Main st, south Owner I

Howick st, west Owner 1

32
88

34
00

Fox, Robert
l^'oreyth, David

Sanderson st, south
S. W cor. of east

^_. ? half 26 Con. AHowiok
^leJds, John s. w. cor 1 cou. 9 Howick
Forsyth, Roberta and w part 6 Howick st, west

Owner

Owner
Tenant
Ortrner
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WROXETER VOTERS _IST.-Coniinued.

NO. NAME. LOT. Con. or ^TRKET. P.O.

30
89
41

42

43

00

CJ^ibb, Gaven 6 and 7 llowick, Bt, west

Gibson, Thomas part block B. Mill st. north

GibHOij, Rcbert pts. 26, 27 and 28 con. B. Howicit,

ipai
t Block A. Water st, wesb

pt. Block B. Mill st, north

Grist mill

•jofton, John
J
4 Center st, west

^ west part 25 con. B. Howiek,
Goodfellow, Andrew Giist mill

45 Mogg, John 6

4t> Harruu, William
Quet n st, south

47 J Holland, Charles

48 J Hemphill, Thos

49 Hari'is, George
.50 J Hood, David
51 J Hooey John
00 Hossuck, Samuel

\

East part 26 con. C. Turnberry
8

1

4

e. part 14

13, 15 and pt.

Howiek st. East
Howiek, st. East
Howiek st. East

l4 Howiek, st, East
Gibson st, north

Con. A. Howiek,
East

south part 25

n. w. cor. Block B Centre s

3 )iud 4 Mill st, south

i East part 9 Ann st, south

( west part 9 Ann st, south

52 Ireland. James I

58 Istiac, J.E. 2

54

00

•66

57

J Johnston, William 9

Jinkiiis, Bolaiid part 14

Ann s£, north

Queen st, south

Centre st, west

Howiek. st, East

J Knutson, John

J Korman, Michael

58 Kaake, Albert

f>9 Ijowish, James

60- Lawrie. William

j 1 and part 2

I 1,10

1 70, 71

3, 4, .^, and 6 Ann st, north

Centre st, north

Centre fit, East
Centre st, west

Main st, south

Marrietta et, west

Tenant
Owner
Owner

Owner

Owner

Tenant

.Tenant
Owner
Owner
Owner
tenant
Owner

Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner

Owner
Owner
Tenant
Tenant
Tenant
Tenant

24

4, 5, and 6

6

9

Worthington st, north Owner
Ferguson st. north Owner
Centre st, west Owner
Queen st, north Owner

62 JHark 6,Joseph
68 J Martin, John

65

66
67
68

Owner

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

Tenant I

Tenaut 1

Owner I

Owner 12

1

1

1

1

1

7

1

Owner 14 Sanderson st, north

{ 2 Sanderson st, south

( 1 1 , 12, Centre st, east

Musgrove, Thomas ( e. pt s. half 28 Con. C, Turnberry

i 19 b'd'yHowick & Turnberry Owner
Miller, Robert Eart part 27 Con. (', Turnberry Owner
Moiioy, Thomas ) . - * i or Con. A, Howiek Owner
Moiloy, John

f
P*"^' ""^ ^««' * ^5

Farmer's Son
69 J MoD^gomery, Rob't South part 25 Con. A, Howiek Owner





WROXETER VOTERS' LI ST.- Continued.

^0^||_JiAMK^____|_ LOT. (30N or bTHMT. I

Tin Moffat, John Tnoiftu part. 2i noi-tu part. Z Centre at, w««t

} 2 Ann at, north

Miller, Thomas F. 6 and w: part ft Howick st west

7m t}^u«,» k Queen st, north
Meyers. Robert 8

Sai st. south
73 J Manson, W. A

|
7^.

J^^^ g,,^,^ ^ Centrist, weet

71 J

72

74 J IflcLeod, Alexander 9

75 J MoDonald.Thomas Part 25

7« Mo\dam, John 2

77 McMa8ter, A. W. 4

78 J McLaughlin, Thos. \ north port 6

15,6,

79 J McK«'Uzie, Alex'r South part '2

80 McMaflter, A . R. f>

81 J McKechnie, A. P. East part ft

00 Meyers, H. W- 0. , 5,

) 19,

00 Moffat, George 1

00 McKay, Isaac 2

82
00 J
00

83
84 J

85
83
87 J
H8

89 Patton, Andrew

Marietta st, sooth

CoQ. A, Howiok
Howick st, wefli

Queen st, north

Centie st, west

Mill st, south

Oentre st, east

Centre st, e

Main st, south

Howick st, oast

Gibson st, north

Centre st, weft

Howick st, west

Queen st south
Overand, Josoph 48

Orr, lames
{ j ^^^ p^it '2 Centre st. East

Orr Allan S

Playfoid,Stephen 9

Pauiiu, Jomes ^
7

i
n-

Paisley, James 10

Playford, Samuel 53

Pomeroy, William, East part 26

Plant, William 2 and east part 1

( south part 6

\ 9, 10, 11

(l4 _
,

90 Patton, A. M.

91 Itov, W. A. T.

92 J Boy William,

98 Rae Thomas,
91 Robinson W. M

Main st, south

Marriett i st, east

e. of w* 25 Cou. B, Howick

Ann St., south,

Queen st, north

Con C, Tuinberry,

Mill St. south

v^«^ntre st, eatt

Marietta st, west

j^ Queen st, n.)rtl»

2fj, 26, 27,28,29 Fralick st, south

lo! 21, 22, 28 Giboon st, north

2 3 4 Gibson st, south

s'l.'^a, 83, 35 Voat8t,we8t

^ 18,14,15 18,19,20 Church st west

pt 1, pt 2,8,4,6,6,.
jjjj

gf goufch

10 11, Ann st, north

11,2, 8, 6, 7, 8 Marietta at, west

(parte, h, 28 Fraliok's survey

28 Howick st, west

5 and 6 Mill st, south

w. pwfc» and 10 Church st, west

north part 3 Center et, east

F. >.

Tenant
Owner
Tenant
Owner
Owner
Owner

Owner
Tenant
Tenant
Tenant
Tenant

•"tr

1

8
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

9
1

Owic* A

Owner 12

Owner

Owner

Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Tenant

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Owner 1

Owner 9

Owner
OwQAr
Owner
Tenant

I

1

1

1
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WROXETER VOTERS' LIST.- Continued.

NO.

95

NAMK. LOT.

Rulheil'oid W.

9fl J Sas^o Tliojnart

97 J St,ol<es Georpt,

98 J Smith, George

09 J Hauclersoii, W.

1 00 Stewart, James

lOJ Saiulerson, John

102 Santlers, T. B.

108 Smale, S. B.

34 and S^

25.2fi,27,28.3l

y2,83

7 and 8

4 and f)

49

58 and 59

{ 4 and i.'art 3

/ Block D.

Block C.

Block B

Sanderbon st, north

Queen st, iiorth

11 owick st, east

Ferguson »'», sonth

Fergusoi^ »t, north

*Qneen st, south

Queen st, north

Wilsoti st, Bouth

Marrietta it, east

Ci-nter si , east

Cor. Queen st,

Howick st, east

sonth eiiHt (jorner

south west Corner

r N. E. part W H.2GCon A Howick

] cy) Wilson st. North

S ;' Queen st. South

104

IOC)

107

108

109
HO

112
113

114
115

110
118

1!9
120

y 7 and part 6

piut Block BScott, David

Thomson Jarngs put Lot 1 N. of

Veal, Edyar

Vogt, Oolin B.

Vogt, August

Ve u, Ounessimus

Centre Pt, oast

Mill st, North

Con. '•> Howick
Main st, North

Howick st. West
Queen st. North

Centre st, East

Ann St. North

Main st, South

If iller, .Tacob

Witty, John

Queen st. North

MilUt, North

Centre st, West

15

jmrt Block C
part Block C

W.ilkar, Christopher East part 24 Con. C Tuniberry

Watts, W.Z (18 Gibson st, North

J 19
Gibson st. North

Willis, Samuel 1 and 2 Fergusoii st. north

Welch, Albert 3 Qieen st, Nor.h

Worthington. Addison part 1 Mill st. houtli

Walker, David M. part 16 Gibso.i st North

2 9 10 16 1718 21b'd'y H. & T

I

O'ON. or SThK8T . |

Sanderson st.Houth Tenant

p.i.

121 Whitney, J. W. G.

122 J Washbonrne B,W.
*00() Welsh, Samuel

23 27

85 36

40 41

48 50 51 52

56 57 60

N.W. Cor. 26

1 and 10

70 71

WaMor st. West
Currie st. South

Queen st. South

Queen st, North

Wilson st, South

Con. B Howick
Main st, South

Marrietta st, West

Owner
Owner
Owner

Owner
Tenant

Owner

Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
O^vner

Owner
Tenant
Owner
Owner
Osvner

Tenant
Owner

Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Tenant
Tenant
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Owner
Tenant
Owner
Ovvner

13

1

9

9

9

9

9
•-}

1

f)

5



/ *

I



w/ROXETER VOTERS^ LIST.- Conunued.

Part Ml. -List ot persons entitlea to vote at Municipal elections only.

P.O.

NONE.

Pftrt I 1.—List of persons em
Asbembly only.

itleU to vote at elections tD the Legislative

NO. NAME. j LOT. i
Con, or Htrket \

p.o«

NONE.

The number of persons qualified t. serve as Jurors in this Municipality

in 1883, is thirty- six [36].
___^__

hereb.; certify that parts one
.«^«V^r«^U R^sed Assessment Roll of the said Munici-

..rfL^Sss^Ltsrrts::!^^^^^^^^^^^
^^ -- -

rected according to law.
, ,„„„

Dated this 4th day of August^
J883^^ ^^^^^ ^^^^^^^ ^^^^^^ ^^^,^ p ^>.

SCHEDULE OF POST OFFICES:

1.—WROXBTER.
*J—BERLIN.
a.—MADAWASKA.
4.—ERIN.
6.—BRUSSELS.
6.—MILPORD, MICHIGAN.
7.—LAKELET.

8.—STRATFORD.
9. -TORONTO.
10.—WtNOHAM.
11.—MORBISBANK.
12.—CRANBROOK.
18.—CLLNTON.




